NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY

WN U-6

Fifth Revision of Sheet 119.1 Cancels Fourth Revision of Sheet 119.1

FROZEN

SCHEDULE 19 GAS LIGHT SERVICE

AVAILABLE:

In all territory served by the Company under the Tariff of which this schedule is a part for use exclusively in gas lighting devices to which service was committed or served prior to March 4, 1974.

APPLICABLE:

SERVICE DESCRIPTION:

To Firm unmetered gas <u>service</u> delivered on a continuous basis for use in gas lamps, not exceeding a rated capacity of 2.5 cubic feet per hour per Mantle or Mantle equivalent; and, only to approved installations using gas for mood or atmosphere lighting, for porch, patio or walkway lamps and for roadway or street lighting. <u>Gas lamps installed downstream of the meter will be treated as additional equipment under the rate schedule appropriate for the existing service.</u>

BILLING UNIT:

Rates for gas service under this schedule are expressed in units of the standard Mantle with a maximum rated capacity of 2.5 cubic feet per hour.

MONTHLY RATE	Effective:	December 1	1000

One Manufac	Base Distribution Rate	Commodity Rate	Total Distribution Rate	Temporary Adjustment	Billing Rate
One Mantle:	\$5.79	\$3.86	\$9.65	\$0.34	\$9.99
All additional Mantles:	\$5.06	\$3.86 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	\$8.92	\$0.34 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	\$9.26

MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL - an amount based on the number of mantles installed.

The Base Distribution Rate includes amounts shown in **SCHEDULES 203** AND **207**. The Temporary Adjustment stated above represents the sum of amounts shown in **SCHEDULES 201, 205** AND **208**. AND **213**. The Billing Rate is subject to additional adjustment, as set forth in **SCHEDULE A** of this Tariff.

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the General Rules and Regulations contained in this Tariff and to those prescribed by regulatory authorities, as amended from time to time.

Issued October 29, 1999 NWN Advice No. WUTC 99-3 Effective with service on and after December 1, 1999